U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A 05-22-2000 Expires 05/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK RE(EET 101363045 4-21-00 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment License (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement** Resubmission Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Month Day Year **Change of Name** 031600 **Correction of PTO Error** Other Reel # Frame# Other **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame# **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 031600 Circle II, Inc. Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Association Corporation Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name eCommerce Industries, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of eCommerce Industries, Inc. Address (line 1) 2502 Urbana Pike Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Iiamsville MD21754 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited If document to be recorded is an assigment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Partnership appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Corporation Association (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT REQUEST TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

000001131822225 per of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0587

05/22/2000 ASCOTT

FORM PTO-1¢ 18A Expires 05/30/99					t and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027					RADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and A	Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party (
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	-				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name	Name and Address Beth M. Goldman	Area Code an	d Telephone Numbe	er (415) 772-68	81
Address (line 1)	HELLER EHRMAN WHITE and McAULIFFE				
Address (line 2)	525 University Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, California 94301-1900				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached # conveyance document including any attachments #				
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or	Registration N	lumbers(s)	Mark if additional n	umbers attached
Enter either the Trad	lemark Application Number o	r the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENT	 ER BOTH numbers for t	the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)			Registration Number(s)		
			2,217,016		
Number of Prop	perties Enter the tota	l number of prope	rties involved.	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Paymen Deposit Account	t: E	nclosed 🔀	Deposit	Account	
(Enter for paymen	t by deposit account or if a		be charged to the a eposit Account Nun		Ref. No. 36507-0003
		Authorization t	o charge additional	fees: Yes 🔀	No
	Signature t of my knowledge and bel e original document. Chai				ttached copy is a true
Beth M. G	oldman	KIL	m Hell	7 5	7/3)
Name of Pers	on Signing	# W Si	onafure	Data Si	mod

EXHIBIT A
ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is made by Circle II, Inc., ("Circle II"), a

California corporation, having its principal place of business at 5600 Ayala, Irwindale, California

91706, in favor of eCommerce Industries, Inc. ("eCommerce Industries"), a Delaware Corporation.

having its principal place of business at 2502 Urbana Pike, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754.

WHEREAS. Circle II is the owner of the following trademark, and the registration therefor

("the Trademark"), in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> PLANET OFFICE

Reg. No. 2.217.016

Reg. Date 1/12/199

App.Ser.No. 75-306021

Filing Date 06/10/1997

WHEREAS, Circle II and eCommerce Industries have entered into an Agreement pursuant

to which Circle II has agreed to assign and eCommerce has agreed to purchase certain assets as

defined therein:

WHEREAS, the assets include all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed

above:

NOW. THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Circle II hereby assigns to eCommerce Industries all right, title, and interest in and

to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, free

and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses or other rights of third parties.

Executed this ______ day of March, 2000.

CIRCLE II, INC.

Bv

. .

Name:

Title

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002076 FRAME: 0589

! RECORDED: 04/27/2000